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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Please do not use it under high temperature, high magnetic field

or under strong light.

Use only the specified power adapter and battery to avoid

serious damage.

Do not expose this product to extremely low or high

temperatures.

Turn off the power when not using it.

Please avoid water and dust.

Do not wipe the unit with corrosive chemical wash.

This product is designed for indoor baby monitoring. The display

effect will be affected under strong light.

The AC adapter can only be used indoors.

Keep the device away from the reach of children.

After changing camera location, test the monitor before using

and check the reception regularly.

Warning:Choking Hazard--Baby monitors and cameras with power
cords should not be hung on or near the baby crib. Children may be
entangled in the power cord or swallow small parts such as lenses. This
product is not a toy and should be kept at least 3 feet away from children.

Notice:
Obstacles, such as concrete walls, will significantly affect the
wireless transmission range.







MAIN FEATURES

2.4GHz stable wireless video transmission .

Remote control panand zoom, Pan angle: 355°, Zoom: X2.
Live temperature monitoring.

High definition with 3.5inch display screen.

Graphical menu with easy operation.

lreceiver cansupportupto4cameras.

Long-distance transmission: the transmission distance in the
openareaisupto200meters.

Automatically IR night vision function: 24-hour monitoring.
Half-duplex voice transmission: clear sound quality.
Thereceiveris powered by a powerful lithium battery,

convenient for mobile use.

Encrypted signal transmission ensures security and privacy.
Including VOX (voice control) auto wake-up function, if the

volume from baby's end reach a certain level, the monitor will be
triggered.(The monitor will automatically be activated from screen

saver mode) toinform parents to check on baby.

HOW TO START

Power on the camera

The camera needs constant power supply to work. Use the included
Type-CAC adapter (DC5V) to power the camera,

When the camerais properly powered, the blue indicator at the
bottom of the camera will light up.



Turn onthe Monitor

The monitoris mainly powered by the internal battery, please
charge the monitor before using it for the first time.
Pressandholdthe (& Powerbuttononthe monitorfor3

seconds to power on the monitor, Then the monitor will enter
camera live view automatically.

NOTICE:

The camera and the monitor will be paired before packing, so there
isnoneed to pairthem for the first time.

In case of any accidental disconnection, please follow the pairing
procedure on Page 11-12 to pair the camera and the monitor again.



STRUCTURE AND BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Wireless Monitor:

Power indicator

Charging Indicator
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STRUCTURE AND BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Camera:
Infrared LED
Camera Lens

Light Sensor

Antenna

Microphone

Speaker

Temperature Sensor

Power Indicator

Pair Button




INSTRUCTIONS

Main Interface:

XE

Tul QO Qs Nt 78 °F G
.

é,_,

#
1

Live View

Status Indication Overview
Icon Description Options
Ylll Signal Strength Indicator 4 levels
(. Night Vision ON/OFF
®\ Digital Zoom 1X/2X
@ Feed Time Reminder 1H/2H/3H/4H/OFF
91 Camera Channel Caml/Cam2/Cam3/Cam4
Jh Lullabies 1/2/3/4/0FF
'.4 Volume 6 levels
T8F Room Temperature °C /°F
E. Battery Power 3 levels, or flashing (low battery)




BUTTON OPERATION

Power Button: Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds
to turn ON / OFF the monitor unit.

Sleep Button: Short press the sleep button to turn ON/OFF screen

display, when the display is off, audio transmission will stay on.

Volume +: Short press to increase monitor speaker volume.

Volume - : Short press to decrease monitor speaker volume.

Remote Control Pan : The camera is equipped with electronic
rotation, short press the Left and Right button on the monitor
to pan the camera left or right.

Zoom : In live view, press the Zoom button to zoom 2X, press
again to resume 1X.

Talk Button: Press and hold the Talk button to talk back to the
camera unit.

Menu Button: In live view, short press to enter setup menu,
press again to exit.



SETUP MENU OPERATION

Setup Menu

Icon Description Options

'—‘Q Feed Time Reminder Setup Lhour/2 hours /3 hours /
4 hours /OFF

:GI)'- Screen Brightness 6 levels brightness available

Sleep Mode ON/OFF

Room Temperature °C/°F

Caml/Cam2/Cam3/Camé4/

Camera Selected Cam cycle

©)
&
n Lullabies 1/2/3/4/OFF

@ Feed Time Reminder

Press | @ Menu button to enter setup, press [a and r>,]

tochoose @ ,press <® and < ¢ toselect1hour/

2 hours /3 hours /4 hours /OFF.




Screen Brightness

Press | @ Menu button to enter setup, press [« and ©
\ - .
tochoose <€- ,press < ® and < «  toadjustscreen

brightness, 6 levels available.

Sleep Mode (Vox Mode)

Press | & Menu button to enter setup, press |« and =©
tochoose @ ,press ° @ and < ¢  toturnON / OFF
Sleep Mode (VOX Mode).

Under Sleep Mode (VOX Mode), if the monitor is not operated for
30 seconds, the monitor will turn off display automatically, audio
transmission stays on.

If the camera detects the baby cry or other loud sound, the

monitor will be triggered, and the screen will be back on.

Room Temperature

Press | # Menu button to enter setup, press (¢« and ¢

to choose @ ,press < 4 and < &  tochoose °Cor °F.
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@ Lullaby Player

Press | % Menu button to enter setup, press ¢« and ©
tochoose JJ ,press < # and < & tochooseatuneto

play, 1/2/3/4/Loop/OFF

@ Camera Selected

If you have connected the monitor with multiple cameras.
Press | @ Menu button to enter setup, press (¢« and ¢
to choose Q ,press - @ and < &  tochoose the channel

you want to watch. Cam1 /Cam2 / Cam3/Cam4 / Loop available.

PAIR THE CAMERA AND THE MONITOR

The camera and the monitor have been paired before packing, so there
is no need to pair them for the first time.

In case of any accidental disconnection, please follow the pairing
procedure on to pair the camera and the monitor again.

|D§I_9,| Pair a Camera and a Monitor

1.Keep the camera connected to DC power supply, and the blue indicator
at the bottom is on. The Monitor is powered off.
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2.Press and hold the (_®  power button on the monitor for 6 seconds,
until the blue indicator flashes quickly on the top right corner, The
monitor enters pairing mode.

3.Release the (_ O power button, and immediately press and hold the
pair button at the bottom of the camera, Within seconds, the blue

indicator on the camera flashes and the live view will display on the monitor.

4.1f paired successfully, the camera live view will display on the monitor.
If failed, please turn off the monitor and try again.

D§ /QJ Pair the Monitor with more than one Camera
AN

Press | % Menu button to enter setup, press @« and ©
to choose IQ ,press < @ and < «  tochoose the channelyou
want to connect the camera.

Power off the monitor and follow the procedure above to pair the camera.

Notice:
Even connected to multiple cameras, the Monitor will display one
camera live view at a time, switch the channels in the Setup menu to

watch different cameras.
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THE WIDE ANGLE LENS

The camera is attached with a customized wide angle lens. It is

screwed on the camera lens to extend the view angle. If you want to

watch the baby from a further position, you can remove the lens to

get a closer view (the view angle will be smaller).

Warning:Choking Hazard. The optical lens (and lens hood) is a
small part. Keep the camera away from the baby's reach.

SPECIFICATION

Item

Screen Size

Image Sensor

Effective Pixels
Frequency Modulation
Spread Spectrum
Transmission Frequency
Transmission Range
Power Supply

Battery

Operation temperature

Operation Humidity
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Specification
3.5inch

1/4 CMOS
640x480(VGA)
GFSK

FHSS

2400 MHz-2483MHz
250 Meters (820ft)
DC 5V (Type-C)
lithium polymer/3.7V 950mAH
0°C—50°C

15%—85%




TROUBLE SHOOTING

Q: When the camera is near to the receiver, there is a howling.

A: Lower the volume or put the monitor away from the camera.

This phenomenon is caused by the acoustic feedback. The audio signal
picked up by the microphone is picked up by the microphone after the
received horn sounds. It is superimposed with the sound at the camera
and then transmitted. The receiving end will emit a louder sound than
before. Thus, the self-excited oscillation is formed and the whistling
sound is generated.

Q:No pictures from the camera.

A:1.Check the Monitor Channel settings, make sure the monitor is on
the right channel.

2.Check the power supply on the camera, make sure they are
properly connected

3.Make sure the camera and the monitor is in range, when used
indoors, the range will be affected by the wireless interference and
walls in between.

4.Try to pair the camera and the monitor again.

Q:The image and voice transmission is not smooth. The video or
audio jams.

A:The wireless transmission can be affected by obstructions like walls /
doors / glasses / trees, also other high power devices like microwave
oven or wireless router have certain influence on the transmission.
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IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR PROBLEMS.

Please contact us by

USA& Canada support@campark.net
Europe eu.support@campark.net

UK uk.support@campark.net
Australia au.support@campark.net

We will offer prompt and authoritative reply within 24 hours

and try our best to resolve your problem ASAP More Safe

Guarantee with CAMPARK!
If you are not satisfied with our product. Please tell us about
your thought that will be much appreciated.

15
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Ne pas utiliser sous une température élevée, un champ magnétique
élevé ou sous une lumiére intense.

Utilisez uniquement | adaptateur secteur et la batterie fournis pour
éviter de graves dommages.

N'exposez pas ce produit a des températures extrémement basses ou
élevées.

Eteignez |'appareil lorsque vous ne ['utilisez pas.

S'il vous plait éviter l'eau et la poussiére.

N'essuyez pas 'appareil avec un produit corrosif.

Ce produit est congu pour la surveillance de bébé a l'intérieur.
L'affichage peut étre affecté par une lumiére intense.

L'adaptateur secteur ne peut étre utilisé qu'a l'intérieur.

Gardez 'appareil hors de portée des enfants.

Apres avoir modifié ['emplacement de la caméra, testez le moniteur
avant de ['utiliser et vérifiez régulierement la réception.
Avertissement: Risque d'étouffement - Les moniteurs pour bébé et les
caméras avec cordon d'alimentation ne doivent pas étre suspendus au
berceau ou a proximité. Les enfants peuvent étre empétrés dans le

cordon d’ alimentation ou avaler de petites pieces telles que des lentilles.

Remarquer:
Des obstacles, tels que des murs en béton, affecteront
considérablement la portée de transmission sansfil.
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CARACTERISTIQUES PRINCIPALES

Transmission vidéo sans fil stable a2,4 GHz.

Télécommande panoramique et zoom, angle de panoramique:
355°,zoom: X2.

Surveillance de latempérature du local en direct.

Haute définition avec écran de 3,5 pouces.

Menu graphique facile a utiliser.

1récepteur peut prendre en charge jusqu'a 4 caméras.
Transmission longue distance: la distance de transmission en zone
ouverte peutaller jusqu'a200 métres.

Fonction devision nocturne IR automatique: surveillance 24
heuressur24.

Transmission vocale en semi-duplex: qualité sonore claire.

Le récepteur estalimenté par une puissante batterie au lithium,
pratique pour une utilisation mobile.

Latransmission du signal crypté assure la sécurité et la
confidentialité.

Avec lafonction de réveil automatique VOX (commande vocale),
silevolume du bébé atteint un certain niveau, le moniteur sera
automatiquement activé a partir du mode économiseur d'écran
pourinformer les parents de surveiller bébé.

COMMENT COMMENCER

Allumer la caméra

Lacaméraabesoind'une alimentation constante pour fonctionner.
Utilisez |’ adaptateur secteur fourni de type C (5V CC) pour
alimenter la caméra.

Lorsque la caméra est correctement alimentée, le voyant bleu

situé au basde 'appareil s'allume.
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Allumer le moniteur

Le moniteur est principalement alimenté par la batterie interne.
Veuillez la chargeravantdel” utiliser pour la premieére fois.
Appuyezsurle (O boutond'alimentation du moniteur et
maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer. Le
moniteur entre alors automatiquement en mode de visualisation
endirect.

REMARQUER:

La caméra et le moniteur seront appariés avant'emballage, il n'est
donc pas nécessaire de les appairer pour la premiere fois.
Encasdedéconnexion accidentelle, veuillez suivre la procédure de
pairage page 27-28 pourrelier a nouveau la caméra et le moniteur.

20



FONCTIONS DE STRUCTURE ET DE BOUTON

Moniteur:
Indicateur de puissance
Indicateur de charge
La gauche
Marche / arrét
‘ | EcranON/OFF
AR
Ll o
— Volume +
AP
Q@@ eof—— Droite
. — Volume-
?
Ecran LCD 3,5 pouces Menu
Microphone Parler
Zoom
Réinitialiser USB de type C
: N
o o
s o 0
° °
° °
o o
o o
o o
0 o
Q /\ o,
Orateur
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FONCTIONS DE STRUCTURE ET DE BOUTON

Caméra:

LED infraroug

Objectif de la caméra

Capteur de lumiére

Antenne

Microphone

Indicateur de puissance

Bouton paire

22



INSTRUCTIONS

Interface Principale:

Tul QO Qs Nt 78 °F G

é‘," Vue endirect

=) f‘_f 1

Apercu de l'indication d'état

Icone La Description Les Options

Ylll Indicateur de Puissance du Signal | 4 Niveaux

(- Vision Nocturne ALLUME/ETEINT

®\ Zoom Numérique 1X/2X

@ Rappel de Temps d'alimentation 1H/2H/3H/4H/ETEINT

91 Canal de caméra Caml/Cam2/Cam3/Cam4
ﬂ]_ Berceuses 1/2/3/4/ETEINT

'.4 Volume 6 levels

T8F Température Ambiante °C /°F

0D ] Puissance de |a Batterie ?br;it\;:il;?a?;l:)lignotant
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU BOUTON

Bouton d'alimentation: Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation
enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer / éteindre le moniteur.

Bouton Veille: Appuyez brievement sur le bouton Veille pour
activer / désactiver 'affichage a ['écran. Lorsque ['affichage est
désactivé, la transmission audio reste activée.

Volume +: Appuyez brievement pour augmenter le volume des
haut-parleurs du moniteur.

Volume -: Appuyez briévement pour diminuer le volume des
haut-parleurs du moniteur.

Panoramique avec télécommande: La caméra est équipée de
la rotation électronique. Appuyez brievement sur les boutons
gauche et droit du moniteur pour faire un panoramique du
local vers la gauche ou la droite.

Zoom: En vue en direct, appuyez sur le bouton Zoom pour
zoomer 2X, appuyez a nouveau pour reprendre 1X.

Bouton Talk: Maintenez le bouton Talk enfoncé pour
communiquer avec bébé.

Bouton Menu: En mode d'affichage en direct, appuyez
briévement pour entrer dans le menu de configuration,
appuyez a nouveau pour quitter.
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU MENU DE CONFIGURATION

Menu des parametres

Ic6ne La Description Les Options

'—tQ Rappel de Temps d'alimentation i :ZE::S//ZEF‘I":‘IJI\:?'S /3 heures/

-:1:):- Luminosité de ['écran 6 niveaux de luminosité disponibles.
@) Mode Veille ALLUME/ETEINT

Température Ambiante °C/°F

8
ﬂ Berceuses 1/2/3/4/ETEINT
Q

Caméral/Caméra2/Caméra3/

Sélection de Caméra Caméra 4 / Cycle de la caméra

@ Rappel de Temps d'alimentation

Appuyezsur | @ le bouton Menu pour entrer dans la
configuration, appuyezsur < let ®/ pour choisir (O
appuyezsur < @ let <« lsélectionner 1 heure/2 heures /

3 heures /4 heures/ETEINT.
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Luminosité de l'écran

Appuyezsur | @ le bouton Menu pour entrer dans la
configuration, appuyezsur < et © pourchoisir <€-
appuyezsur < @ et . 4  pourréglerlaluminosité de ['écran,

6 niveaux disponibles.

Mode Veille(Vox Mode)

Appuyezsur | & le bouton Menu pour entrer dans la
configuration, appuyezsur (s et = pourchoisir @
appuyezsur < 4 et < o  pouractiver/désactiver le mode

veille (mode VOX).

En mode veille, si le moniteur n'est pas utilisé pendant 30

secondes, le moniteur s'éteindra automatiquement, la transmission

audio reste activée.
Si l'appareil photo détecte un cri de bébé ou tout autre son fort,

le moniteur se déclenchera et I'écran se rallumera.

Température Ambiante

Appuyezsur | @ le bouton Menu pour entrer dans la
configuration, appuyez sur |9 et ® pour choisir @ s
appuyezsur< # et < o pourchoisir°Cou °F.
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0 Berceuse Joueur

Appuyezsur | @ le bouton Menu pour entrer dans la
configuration, appuyezsur (< et = pourchoisir JJ
appuyezsur < ® et < «  pour choisir une mélodie a

jouer, 1/2/3/4/Boucle/ETEINT.

@ Caméra Sélectionnée

Sivous avez connecté le moniteur a plusieurs caméras.
Appuyezsur | % le bouton Menu pour entrer dans la
configuration, appuyezsur (< et = pour choisir IQ s
appuyezsur < @ et < a  pour choisirla chaine que vous

souhaitez regarder Cam1/Cam2/Cam3/Cam4/Loop disponible.

ASSOCIEZ L'APPAREIL PHOTO ET LE MONITEUR

L'appareil photo et le moniteur ont été appariés avant l'emballage, il
n'est donc pas nécessaire de les appairer pour la premiére fois.

En cas de déconnexion accidentelle, veuillez suivre la procédure de
couplage pour coupler a nouveau la caméra et le moniteur.

1. Gardez la caméra connectée a 'alimentation CC avec le voyant bleu
en bas allumé. Le moniteur est éteint.

9] Associer une caméra et un moniteur
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2.Appuyezsurle (_ O bouton d'alimentation du moniteur et
maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 6 s, jusqu'a ce que le voyant bleu
clignote rapidement dans le coin supérieur droit du moniteur pour
qu'il passe en mode de jumelage.

3.Relachezle (_ O bouton d'alimentation, puis appuyez
immédiatement sur le bouton de paire situé au bas de la caméra et
maintenez-le enfoncé. En quelques secondes, le voyant bleu de
['appareil photo clignote et la vue en direct s'affiche a ['écran.

4.Sivous échouez, éteignez le moniteur et réessayez.

/QJ Associez le moniteur a plus d'une caméra

Appuyezsur | @  le bouton Menu pour entrer dans la
configuration, appuyezsur (@ et = pour choisir IQ s
appuyezsur < @ et < « pourchoisirlachaine que vous
souhaitez regarder Cam1/Cam2/Cam3/Cam4/Loop disponible.
Mettez le moniteur hors tension et suivez la procédure ci-dessus
pour jumeler la caméra.

Remarquer:

Méme connecté a plusieurs caméras, le moniteur affichera une vue en
direct d’ une seule caméra a la fois. Il faut changer de chaine dans le
menu Configuration pour regarder différentes caméras.
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LENTILLE GRAND ANGLE

La caméra est livrée avec un objectif grand angle personnalisé. Il est
vissé sur 'objectif de la caméra pour élargir l'angle de vue. Si vous
souhaitez regarder le bébé depuis une autre position, vous pouvez
retirer I'objectif pour obtenir une vue plus proche (I'angle de vue sera
plus petit).

Avertissement: Risque d'étouffement. La lentille optique et le pare-
soleil sont de petites piéces amovibles. Gardez la caméra loin de la
portée du bébé.

SPECIFICATION

Article

Taille de l'écran

Capteur d'image

Pixels Efficaces
Frequency Modulation
Spectre de Diffusion
Fréquence de Transmission
Gamme de Transmission
Alimentation

Batterie

Température d'opération

Opération Humidité

29

Prérequis

3,5 pouces

1/4 CMOS
640x480(VGA)

GFSK

FHSS

2400 MHz-2483MHz
250 Métres (820ft)
CC 5V (Type-C)
Polymére de lithium/3.7V 950mAH
0°C—50°C

15%—85%




DEPANNAGE

Q: Lorsque la caméra est prés du récepteur, il peut y avoir un son
strident (effet Larsen).

A: Ce phénomene est causé par le retour acoustique. Le signal audio du
haut-parleur est capté par le microphone. Une oscillation en boucle est
formée et le sifflement généré.

Baissez le volume ou éloignez le moniteur de la caméra.

Q:Aucune image de la caméra.

A:1. Vérifiez les paramétres du canal du moniteur, assurez-vous que le
moniteur est sur le bon canal.

2. Vérifiez |'alimentation de la caméra, assurez-vous qu'elles sont
correctement connectées.

3. Assurez-vous que la caméra et le moniteur se trouvent dans la plage de
connexion lorsqu'ils sont utilisés a l'intérieur, la portée sera affectée par
les interférences sans fil et les murs entre ceux-ci.

4. Essayez de coupler a nouveau la caméra et le moniteur.

Q:La transmission d'images et de voix n'est pas constante.

A:La transmission sans fil peut étre affectée par des obstacles tels que
des murs / portes / vitres / arbres, mais d’ autres appareils trés
puissants comme un four a micro-ondes ou un routeur sans fil ont une
certaine influence sur la transmission.
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SIVOUS AVEZ DES QUESTIONS OU DES PROBLEMES.

contactez-v us at

USA& Canada support@campark.net
Europe eu.support@campark.net

UK uk.support@campark.net
Australia au.support@campark.net

Nous répondrons rapidement et avec plaisir dans les 24 heures et ferons

de notre mieux pour résoudre votre probléme au plus vite. Garantie plus
slire avec CAMPARK!

Sivous n'étes pas satisfait de notre produit. Faites nous part de vos
remarques s'il vous plait, votre aide sera trés appréciée.
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ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Non utilizzare ad alta temperatura, alto campo magnetico o in
condizioni di luce intensa.

Utilizzare solo l'adattatore CA e la batteria in dotazione per evitare

gravi danni.

Non esporre questo prodotto a temperature estremamente basse o alte.
Spegni il dispositivo quando non lo stai utilizzando.

Si prega di evitare acqua e polvere.

Non pulire il dispositivo con un prodotto corrosivo.

Questo prodotto & progettato per il monitoraggio del bambino in
ambienti chiusi. Il display potrebbe essere influenzato da una luce
intensa.

L'adattatore CA puo essere utilizzato solo in ambienti chiusi.

Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Dopo aver modificato la posizione della videocamera, testare il monitor
prima di utilizzarlo e controllare regolarmente la ricezione.

Avvertenza: rischio di soffocamento - | baby monitor e le videocamere
con cavo di alimentazione non devono essere sospesi dalla o vicino

alla base. | bambini possono rimanere impigliati nel cavo di
alimentazione o ingerire piccole parti come le lenti.

Avviso:
Gliostacoli, comeimuridi cemento, influenzeranno notevolmente
la portata della trasmissione wireless.
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CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI

Trasmissione video wireless stabile a2,4 GHz.

Panoramica e zoom deltelecomando, Angolo di panoramica: 355°,
Zoom: X2.

Monitoraggio della temperatura della stanza dal vivo.

Alta definizione con schermo da 3,5 pollici.

Menu grafico facile da usare.

1ricevitore puo supportare fino a4 videocamere.

Trasmissione a lunga distanza: la distanza di trasmissione nella
zona aperta puo essere fino a 200 metri.

Funzione divisione notturna IR automatica: monitoraggio 24 ore.
Trasmissione vocale half-duplex: chiara qualita del suono.
Ilricevitore € alimentato da una potente batteria al litio,
conveniente perl'uso mobile.

Latrasmissione del segnale crittografato garantisce sicurezzae
riservatezza.

Con lafunzionedisveglia automatica VOX, seil volume del bambino
raggiunge un certo livello, il monitor verra automaticamente
attivato dalla modalita salvaschermo perinformare i genitoria
monitorare il bambino.

COME INIZIARE

Accendi la videocamera

Lavideocamera ha bisogno di un alimentatore costante per
funzionare. Utilizzare l'alimentatore CAditipo Cin dotazione
(5V CC) peralimentare lavideocamera.

Quando lavideocamera € correttamente alimentata, la luce blu
nella parteinferiore della videocamera siaccende.
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Accendi il monitor

Ilmonitor & alimentato principalmente dalla batteria interna. Si
pregadicaricarlo primadi utilizzarlo per la primavolta.
Tenerepremutoil (¢ pulsantediaccensione del monitor per
3secondiperaccenderlo. Il monitor entrera quindi
automaticamentein live view.

AWVISO:

Lavideocameraeil monitorverranno accoppiati prima
dell'imballaggio, quindinon é necessario accoppiarli per la prim
avolta.In casodidisconnessione accidentale, seguire la procedura
diassociazione a pagina43-44 perricollegare la

videocameraeil monitor.
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STRUTTURA E FUNZIONI DEI PULSANTI

Monitor wireless:

Indicatore di energia
Indicatore di carica

Sinistra
Accensione / spegnimento
‘ | Schermo ON / OFF
AR
Ll o
@ — Volume +
>
Q@@ o Destro
. — Volume-
?
Schermo LCD da Menu
3,5 pollici Microfono Parlare
Zoom
Reset USBdi tipo C.
o o
o o
J 0 0
° °
° °
o o
o o
o o
0 o
Q /\ o,
Altoparlante
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STRUTTURA E FUNZIONI DEI PULSANTI

Telecamera:

LED a infi

Lenti della macchina fotografica

Sensore di luce

Antenna

Microfono

Altoparlante

Termometro

Indicatore di energia

Pulsante di accoppiamento
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ISTRUZIONI

Interfaccia Principale:

Tul QO Qs Nt 78 °F G

é‘," Dalvivo
=) f‘_f L

Panoramica delle indicazioni di stato

Icona Descrizione Opzioni

Ylll Indicatore di potenza del segnale 4 Livelli

(. Visione notturna ACCESO/ SPENTO

®\ Zoom digitale 1X/2X

® :&mig‘;ﬁ]gel tempo di 1H/2H/3H/4H/SPENTO
91 Canale telecamera Caml/Cam2/Cam3/Cam4
ﬂ]_ Lullabies 1/2/3/4/SPENTO

'.4 Volume 6 Livelli

T8F Temperatura ambiente °C /°F

[ ] Carica batteria ?;;‘S;Eg:ﬁ;:g:ﬁgiame
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FUNZIONAMENTO DEI PULSANTI

Pulsante di accensione: Tenere premuto il pulsante di
accensione per 3 secondi per accendere / spegnere il monitor.

Pulsante di sospensione: Premere e rilasciare il pulsante di
sospensione per abilitare / disabilitare la visualizzazione su
schermo. Quando il display & spento, la trasmissione audio
rimane attiva.

Volume +: Premere brevemente per aumentare il volume
degli altoparlanti del monitor.

Volume -: Premere brevemente per ridurre il volume degli
altoparlanti del monitor.

Panoramica con telecomando: La videocamera & dotata di
rotazione elettronica. Premere brevemente i pulsanti sinistro e

destro sul monitor per spostare la stanza verso sinistra o destra.

Zoom: In live view, premere il pulsante Zoom per ingrandire 2X,
premere di nuovo per riprendere 1X.

Pulsante Parla: Tieni premuto il pulsante Parla per comunicare
con il bambino.

Pulsante menu: In live view, premere brevemente per accedere
al menu di configurazione, premere di nuovo per uscire.
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FUNZIONAMENTO DEL MENU DI SETUP

Menu di configurazione

Icona Descrizione Opzioni
7~ Impostazione promemoria
@ tempo di alimentazione 1ora/2 ore/3 ore/4 ore /SPENTO
s N . Lo . PRE T
-,GIJ; Luminosita dello schermo 6 livelli di luminosita disponibili.
(®) Modalita risparmio ACCESO/SPENTO
@E Temperatura ambiente °C /°F
J’] Lullabies 1/2/3/4/SPENTO
|Q Telecamera selezionata ClamI/CamZ/CamE!/Camtt/
Ciclo della fotocamera.

@ Richiamo del tempo di alimentazione

Premere | & il pulsante Menu per accedere alla configurazione,
premere |9 e © perselezionare @) premere< @ e

< & perselezionare 1 ora/2 ore/3 ore/4 ore/OFF.
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Luminosita dello schermo

Premere | = il pulsante Menu per accedere alla configurazione,
premere @ e | perselezionare <0- ,premere< # e

gy

2 perregolare la luminosita dello schermo, 6 livelli disponibili.

Modalita standby(Vox Mode)

Premere | @ il pulsante Menu per accedere alla configurazione,
premere [« e = perselezionare © ,premere< ® e

4 peraccendere / spegnere modalita sleep (modalita VOX).
In modalita standby, se il monitor non viene utilizzato per 30
secondi, il monitor si spegnera automaticamente, la trasmissione
audio rimarra attiva.
Se la videocamera rileva un urlo o un altro suono forte, il monitor

siaccende e il display si riaccende.

Temperatura ambiente

Premere| = il pulsante Menu per accedere alla configurazione,
premere |4 e | perselezionare @ ,premere < ¥ e e

per selezionare °C o °F.
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0 Giocatore ninna nanna

Premere | % il pulsante Menu per accedere alla configurazione,
premere < e ¢ perselezionare JJ ,premere < @ e

&  perscegliere un brano da suonare, 1/2/3/4 / Loop / OFF.

@ Videocamera selezionata

Se il monitor é stato collegato a pili videocamere.
Premere | % il pulsante Menu per accedere alla configurazione,
premere < e © perselezionare @ ,premere < @ e

s perscegliere il canale che si desidera guardare.

Caml/Cam2/Cam3/Cam4 / Loop disponibili.

PCOPPIA LAFOTOCAMERA E IL MONITOR

La videocamera e il monitor sono stati accoppiati prima dell'imballaggio,
quindi non é necessario accoppiarli per la prima volta.
In caso di disconnessione accidentale, seguire la procedura di

associazione per associare nuovamente la videocamera e il monitor.

2 | — . . .
||jg‘ 9] Associa una videocamera e un monitor

1. Tenere la videocamera collegata all'alimentazione CC con la luce blu
accesa in basso. Il monitor & spento.
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2.Tenere premuto (_© il pulsante di accensione del monitor per 6
secondi fino a quando la luce blu lampeggia rapidamente nell'angolo
in alto a destra del monitor per accedere alla modalita di associazione.

3.Rilasciare (_© il pulsante di accensione, quindi tenere
immediatamente premuto il pulsante di accoppiamento nella parte
inferiore della videocamera. In pochi secondi, la luce blu sulla
videocamera lampeggia e |a vista live viene visualizzata sullo schermo.

4.Se associato correttamente, la vista live della telecamera verra
visualizzata sul monitor.Se fallisci, spegni il monitor e riprova.

/QJ Associare il monitor a pill di una fotocamera

Premere | % il pulsante Menu per accedere alla configurazione,
premere [« e | perselezionare Q ,premere < ® e g

per scegliere il canale che si desidera guardare.
Caml/Cam2/Cam3/Cam4 / Loop disponibili.

Spegnere il monitor e seguire la procedura sopra per accoppiare la
videocamera.

Awiso:

Anche quando é collegato a pit videocamere, il monitor visualizzera una

vista dal vivo di una sola videocamera alla volta. E necessario cambiare
canale nel menu Impostazione per visualizzare videocamere diverse.
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ANGOLO AMPIO DELLE LENTI

La videocamera € dotata di un obiettivo grandangolare personalizzato.
Viene avvitato sull'obiettivo della videocamera per allargare ['angolo di
visione. Se vuoi guardare il bambino da un‘altra posizione, puoi
rimuovere |'obiettivo per avere una visione pil ravvicinata ('angolo di
visione sara pil piccolo).

Avvertenza: Rischio di soffocamento. La lente ottica e la visiera parasole sono piccole
parti rimovibili. Tenere la videocamera lontano dalla portata del bambino.

SPECIFICAZIONE

Articolo Specificazione

Dimensione dello schermo 3,5 pollici

Sensore d'immagine 1/4 CMOS

Pixel effettivi 640x480(VGA)

Modulazione di frequenza GFSK

Spettro diffuso FHSS

Frequenza di trasmissione 2400 MHz-2483MHz

Gamma di trasmissione 250 Metri (820ft)
Alimentazione elettrica CC5V (Tipo-C)

Batteria Polimero di Litio/3.7V 950mAH

Temperatura di funzionamento  0°C—50°C

Umidita operativa 15%—85%
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RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Q:Quando la videocamera si trova vicino al ricevitore, potrebbe esserci
un suono stridente (effetto Larsen).

A: Abbassa il volume o allontana il monitor dalla fotocamera.

Questo fenomeno & causato dal feedback acustico. Il segnale audio
dall'altoparlante viene raccolto dal microfono. Si forma un'oscillazione
ad anello e viene generato il sibilo.

Abbassa il volume o allontana il monitor dalla videocamera.

Q:Nessuna immagine della videocamera.

A:1. Controllare le impostazioni del canale del monitor, assicurarsi che
il monitor sia sul canale corretto.

2. Controllare l'alimentazione della videocamera, assicurarsi che siano
collegati correttamente.

3. Assicurarsi che la videocamera e il monitor si trovino nel raggio di
connessione quando utilizzati in interni, il raggio sara influenzato da
interferenze wireless e pareti tra di loro.

4. Provare ad accoppiare nuovamente la videocamera e il monitor.

Q:La trasmissione di immagini e voci non & costante.

A:La trasmissione wireless puo essere influenzata da ostacoli come
pareti / porte / finestre / alberi, ma altri dispositivi molto potenti come
un forno a microonde o un router wireless hanno una certa influenza
sulla trasmissione.
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SE AVETE DOMANDE O PROBLEMI,

Vi preghiamo di contattarci entro

USA& Canada support@campark.net
Europe eu.support@campark.net

UK uk.support@campark.net
Australia au.support@campark.net

Risponderemo rapidamente e con piacere entro 24 ore e faremo del
nostro meglio per risolvere il problema il prima possibile. Garanzia
piti sicura con CAMPARK!

Se non sei soddisfatto del nostro prodotto. Fateci sapere i vostri
commenti, il vostro aiuto sara apprezzato.
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LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

No lo use bajo altas temperaturas, alto campo magnético o bajo luz
intensa.

Utilice solo el adaptador de CAy la bateria suministrados para evitar
dafios graves.

No exponga este producto a temperaturas extremadamente bajas o alta.
Apague el dispositivo cuando no lo esté usando.

Por favor, evite el agua y el polvo.

No limpie el dispositivo con un producto corrosivo.

Este producto estd disefiado para la vigilancia de bebés en interiores.
La pantalla puede verse afectada por la luz intensa.

Eladaptador de CA solo se puede usar en interiores.

Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Después de cambiar la ubicacion de la cdmara, pruebe el monitor antes
de usarlo y verifique la recepcion regularmente.

Advertencia: Riesgo de asfixia: los monitores para bebés y las camaras
con cable de alimentacion no deben suspenderse de la cuna o cerca de
ella. Los nifios pueden enredarse en el cable de alimentacién o tragarse
piezas pequefias como lentes.

Aviso:
Los obstaculos, como los muros de hormigdn, afectaran dréstica-
mente el alcance de la transmisiéninaldmbrica.
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PRINCIPALES CARACTERISTICAS

Transmisién devideoinaldmbrica estable de 2,4GHz.
Controlremoto panordamicoy zoom, angulo de visién panoramica:
355°,Zoom: X2.

Monitor de temperatura ambiente en vivo.

Alta definicidén con pantallade 3,5 pulgadas.

Men grafico facil de usar.

1receptor puede admitir hasta 4 cdmaras.

Transmisién a larga distancia: la distancia de transmisién en la
zona abierta puede ser de hasta 200 metros.

Funcién automatica de visién nocturna porinfrarrojos: monitoreo
las 24 horas.

Transmisién devozsemiduplex: calidad de sonido clara.
Elreceptor funciona con una potente bateria de litio, conveniente
para uso movil.

Latransmision de sefial encriptada garantiza seguridady
confidencialidad.

Conlafuncién de despertador automatico VOX, si el volumen del
bebé alcanzaun cierto nivel, el monitor se activara
automaticamente desde el modo de protector de pantalla para
informar a los padres que vigilen al bebé.

COMO EMPEZAR

Enciende lacdmara

Lacamara necesita unafuente de alimentacidn constante para
funcionar. Utilice eladaptadorde CA tipo-C suministrado (5V CC)
paraalimentarlacamara.

Cuando lacdmara se alimenta correctamente, se enciende la luz
azulenla parteinferiorde lacamara.
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Enciende el monitor

Elmonitor funciona principalmente con la bateria interna. Carguelo

antesdeusarlo porprimeravez.
Mantenga presionado (© elboténde encendido del monitor

durante 3 segundos para encenderlo. El monitoringresara
automaticamente a la vista en vivo.

Aviso:

Lacamarayel monitor se emparejaran antes de empacar, por lo
gueno esnecesario emparejarlos por primera vez.

Encaso de desconexion accidental, siga el procedimiento de
emparejamiento en la pagina 59-60 paravolver a conectar la
camaray el monitor.
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ESTRUCTURAY FUNCIONES DE BOTON

Monitor Inaldémbrico:

Indicador de Encendido
Indicador de Carga

Izquierda
Encendido/Apagado

| Encendido/Apagado de Pantalla

AR
L le°|| CeJe

— Volumen +

'Q@._

—— Volumen -

H

Mend

Pantalla LCD de 3,5
pulgadas Micréfono Hablar

Zoom
Reiniciar USB Tipo-C

‘§§§

500005
o2 )
S o

006060002

B

Altavoz
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ESTRUCTURAY FUNCIONES DE BOTON

Camara:
LED Infrarrojo
Lente

Sensor de Luz

Antena

Micréfono

Indicador de Encendido

Botén de Emparejamiento

54



INSTRUCCIONES

Interfaz Principal:

Tul Q0 Q1 My

=), F 1

78 °F [

Vista envivo

Descripcion General de la Indicacién de Estado

Alimentacion

Icono Descripcién Opciones

Ylll Indicador de Intensidad de Sefial 4 Niveles

(. Vision Nocturna Encendido/Apagado
®\ Zoom Digital 1X/2X

@ Recordatorio de Tiempo de 1H/2H/3H/4H/Apagado

Energia de la Baterfa

3 Niveles, o Parpadeando
(Bateria Baja)

91 Canal de la Cdmara g:::z;zi/CémaraZ/CémaraN
ﬂ]_ Canciones de Cuna 1/2/3/4/Apagado

'.4 Volumen 6 Niveles

T8F Temperatura Ambiente °C /°F

[T
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OPERACION DE BOTONES

E o

Botdn de Encendido: Mantenga presionado el botdn de encendido
durante 3 segundos para encender / apagar el monitor.

Botdn de Suspensidn: Presione y suelte el botén de suspensién
para habilitar / deshabilitar la visualizacién en pantalla. Cuando
la pantalla esta apagada, la transmision de audio permanece
encendida.

Volumen +: Presione breve-mente para aumentar el volumen
de los altavoces del monitor.

Volumen -: Presione breve-mente para disminuir el volumen
de los altavoces del monitor.

Pan con Control Remoto: La cdmara estd equipada con rotacién
electrénica. Presione breve-mente los botones izquierdo y
derecho del monitor para desplazar la habitacién hacia la
izquierda o hacia la derecha.

Zoom: En la vista en vivo, presione el boton Zoom para hacer
zoom 2X, presione nuevamente para reanudar 1X.

Botén Hablar: mantenga presionado el botén Hablar para
comunicarse con el bebé.

Botdn de Mend: En la visualizacidn en vivo, presione breve
mente para ingresar al menu de configuracion, presione
nuevamente para salir.
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OPERACION DEL MENU DE CONFIGURACION

Menu de Configuracién

Icono Descripcién Opciones
S Configuracién del Recordatorio 1Hora /2 Horas /3 Horas /
@ del Tiempo de Alimentacion 4 Horas /Apagado
-:1:):- Brillo de la Pantalla Brillo de 6 niveles disponible.
@ VOX (Modo de Suefio) Encendido/Apagado
@E Temperatura Ambiente °C/°F
Canciones de Cuna 1/2/3/4/Apagado

Camara 1 /Camara2 /Céamara3/

Seleccién de Camara Camara 4/ Ciclo de la Cadmara

o a

@ Recordatorio del Tiempo de Alimentacién

Presione | @ el botdn Men( para ingresar a la configuracion,
presione (4 y ¢ para elegir @ ,presione < @y o
\ / o

para seleccionar 1 hora/2 horas/3 horas/4 horas/Apagado.
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Brillo de la Pantalla
Presione | @ el boton Mend para ingresar a la configuracion,
presione < y = paraelegir <0- ,presione < ® 'y a

para ajustar el brillo de la pantalla, 6 niveles disponibles.

Modo de Espera

Presione  # el boton MenU para ingresar a la configuracion,
presione (« y & paraelegir @ , presione< @ 'y g

para activar/desactivar el modo de suspensién(modo VOX).

En modo de espera, si el monitor no se usa durante 30 segundos,
el monitor se apagard automaticamente y la transmision de audio
permanecera encendida.

Si la cdmara detecta un grito de bebé u otro sonido fuerte, el

monitor se disparara y la pantalla se encenderd nuevamente.

Temperatura Ambiente

Presione @ elbotén Menl para ingresar a la configuracion,
presione « 'y = paraelegir @ ,presione< # y < o

para elegir °C o °F.
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0 Reproductor de Cuna

Presione | @ el botén Mend para ingresar a la configuracion,
presione a y o paraelegir JJ ,presione< ® 'y

para elegir una melodia para jugar, 1/2/3/4 /Ciclo /Apagado.

@ Camara Seleccionada

Si ha conectado el monitor a varias cdmaras.

Presione | & el botdn Mend para ingresar a la configuracion,
presione « y © paraelegir @ ,presione < ® y g
para elegir el canal que quieres ver.Cdmara 1 /Camara 2 /Camara

3 /Cémara 4 / Ciclo de la Cdmara disponible.

EMPAREJE LA CAMARA Y EL MONITOR

La cdmaray el monitor se han emparejado antes de empacar, por lo que
no es necesario emparejarlos por primera vez. En caso de des-conexidn
accidental, siga el procedimiento de emparejamiento para emparejar

la cdmara y el monitor nuevamente.

2 | — . 2 .
"jgi 91 Asocia una cdmaray un monitor

1.Mantenga la cdmara conectada a la fuente de alimentacion de CC con
la luz azul encendida en la parte inferior. El monitor esta apagado.
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2.Mantenga presionado (_ O el botén de encendido del monitor
durante 6 segundos hasta que la luz azul parpadee rapidamente en la
esquina superior derecha del monitor para ingresar al modo de
emparejamiento.

3.Suelte (_O el botdn de encendido, luego presione y mantenga
presionado el boton de emparejamiento en la parte inferior de la
cdmara. En unos segundos, la luz azul de la cdmara parpadeayy la vista
en vivo se muestra en la pantalla.

4.Si se empareja correctamente, la vista en vivo de la cdmara se
mostrara en el monitor. Si falla, apague el monitor e intente nuevamente.

/QJ Empareje el monitor con mas de una camara

Presione | ® el botén Mend para ingresar a la configuracion,
presione « y o paraelegir [Q ,presione < @y o
para elegir el canal que quieres ver.

S .
- Apague el monitor y siga el procedimiento anterior para emparejar la cdmara.

Aviso:
Incluso cuando esta conectado a varias camaras, el monitor mostrara
una vista en vivo de solo una cdmara a la vez. Debe cambiar los canales

en el menu Configuracién para ver diferentes cdmaras.
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LA LENTE GRAN ANGULAR

La cdmara viene con una lente gran angular personalizada. Se atornilla

a la lente de la cdmara para ampliar el angulo de visidn. Si desea ver al

bebé desde otra posicion, puede quitar la lente para obtener una vista

mas cercana (el dngulo de visidn serd mas pequefio).

Advertencia: riesgo de asfixia. La lente dptica y la visera son piezas
pequefiasy extraibles. Mantenga la cdmara lejos del alcance del bebé.

ESPECIFICACION

ftem

Tamafio de la Pantalla
Sensor de Imagen

Pixeles Efectivos
Modulacién de Frecuencia
Espectro Extendido
Frecuencia de Transmision
Rango de Transmision
Fuente de Alimentacion
Bateria

Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Operaciéon Humedad

61

Especificacion
3,5 pulgadas
1/4 CMOS
640x480(VGA)
GFSK

FHSS

2400 MHz-2483MHz
250 Metros (820ft)

CC 5V (Tipo-C)

Polimero de Litio/3.7V 950mAH
0°C—50°C

15%—85%



PROBLEMAS

Q: Cuando la cdmara esté cerca del receptor, puede haber un sonido
estridente (efecto Larsen).

A: Este fendmeno es causado por la retroalimentacién acustica. La sefial
de audio del altavoz es captada por el micréfono. Se forma una oscilacién
de bucley se genera el silbido. Baje el volumen o aleje el monitor de

la cdmara.

Q:No hay imagen de la cdmara.

A:1. Verifique la configuracion del canal del monitor, aseglrese de que

el monitor esté en el canal correcto.

2. Compruebe la potencia de la cdmara, aseglrese de que estén
conectados correctamente

3. Aseglrese de que la cdmaray el monitor estén en el rango de conexién
cuando se usan en interiores, el rango se vera afectado por la
interferencia inalambrica y las paredes entre ellos.

4. Intente emparejar la cdmara y el monitor nuevamente.

Q:La transmisidn de imagenes y voces no es constante.

A:La transmisidn inaldmbrica puede verse afectada por obstaculos
como paredes / puertas / ventanas / pozos, pero otros dispositivos muy
potentes como un horno microondas o un enrutador inaldmbrico tienen
cierta influencia en la transmision.
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SITIENE ALGUNA PREGUNTA O PROBLEMA.

Por favor, péngase en contacto con nosotros por

USA& Canada support@campark.net
Europe eu.support@campark.net

UK uk.support@campark.net
Australia au.support@campark.net

Responderemos rapidamente y con gusto dentro de las 24 horas y

haremos todo lo posible para resolver su problema lo antes posible.
iGarantia mas segura con CAMPARK!

Si no esta satisfecho con nuestro producto. Por favor, hdganos saber
sus comentarios, su ayuda sera apreciada.
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